392 North Main Street

C'ty Of CFOSSVI”e Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0005, Version: 1

Approval of Amendment #2 to HCP Grant Contract

SUMMARY:

In 2010, the City entered into a contract with The Nature Conservancy to provide a liaison for the
development of the Cumberland Habitat Conservation Plan. They agreed to reimburse the City up to
$9,102 per year for salaries and expenses related to this project. This contract was extended in 2012
to cover the period through 3/31/13. During that time, we have received $4,388.87 to reimburse

salary and expense costs. A request has been made to extend the contract through March 31,
2014.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve Amendment #2 to HCP Grant Contract.

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/26/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

